

Headquarters New Zealand Defence Force Defence House Private Bag 39997 Wellington Mail Centre Lower Hutt 5045 New Zealand

OIA-2024-5041

2 July 2024

John Luke fyi-request-27003-fc992872@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear John Luke

I refer to your email of 25 May 2024 requesting, under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA), the list of patrons of the Limited Service Volunteer (LSV) courses held in 2023 and 2024, and their biographies.

LSV course patrons, for courses held since 1 January 2023 to the date of your request, are below:

Charlotte Gibbs Grant Ellis Shaun Clarke Jacinda Funnell Ross Browne Tui Te Hau Andrew Simcock Andrew Stone Benoit Midol Aaron Wright Jane Grey

The biographies of the patrons named in the above list are at Enclosure 1. Where indicated, personal information is withheld in accordance with section 9(2)(a) of the OIA to protect a person's privacy.

You have the right, under section 28(3) of the OIA, to ask an Ombudsman to review this response to your request. Information about how to make a complaint is available at <u>www.ombudsman.parliament.nz</u> or freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note that responses to official information requests are proactively released where possible. This response to your request will be published shortly on the NZDF website, with your personal information removed.

Yours sincerely

AJ WOODS

Air Commodore Chief of Staff HQNZDF

Enclosure:

1. Biographies